1RENGA   2212
ORIENTAL MOTOR
Contribution to Carbon Neutrality Using Brushless Motors
Yoshiaki KODA
The Paris Agreement, adopted at the 2015 United Nations Climate Change Conference (COP21), sets a goal of “limiting
the increase in the global average temperature to well below 2 degrees Celsius above pre-industrial levels while pursuing
efforts to limit to 1.5 degrees”(1). Countries around the world are engaged in activities to achieve carbon neutrality by the
second half of this century. To achieve carbon neutrality, it is essential to reduce energy consumption along with the use

Table 8.  Performance Comparison between EMR Series
and Conventional Model
Model Designation
Conventional Model
MR18-BC* EMR1865
Annual Energy Consumption
(Maximum air flow) [ kWh]
88.8 69.6
Annual Electricity Rate [Yen] 1,455 1,140
Annual CO2 Emissions [kg] 39.2 30.7
Mass [kg] 3.9 1.3
Operating conditions: 12 hours / day, 300 days
*When the FG18D finger guard is installed on both sides of the fan to operate
Table 9.  Rotation Speed and Noise Level of EMR1865
Rotation
Speed
[r/min]
Maximum
Air Flow
[m3/min]
Maximum
Static Pressure
[Pa]
Power consumption
(Maximum air flow)
[W]
Noise level
[dB (A)]
3500 10.4 211 38 59
3000 9.0 154 26 55
2500 7.2 105 17 50
1500 4.4 38 7 37
7. Summary
We provide brushless motors as a high-effi  ciency
motor that contributes to carbon neutrality, and explained
the eff ects of reducing energy consumption. A brushless
motor is higher in effi  ciency than an induction motor and
can signifi cantly reduce energy consumption and CO2
emissions.
Oriental Motor will continue to accurately assess society's
needs and develop products and services to meet those
needs.
6 RENGA   2212
ORIENTAL MOTOR
References
(1)  United Nations “Report of the Conference of the Parties on its
twenty-fi rst session”, (2015), p.4
(2)  IEA “World Energy Outlook 2016”, (2016), pp.297-298
(3)  Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry, “The 6th Strategic Energy
Plan”, (2021), p.4
(4)  Oriental Motor Co., Ltd., Naoto SHOYAMA, “Latest Status of Energy
Effi  ciency Regulations for Induction Motors and Fan Motors”,
RENGA No. 2110, (2021)
(5)  CEL 038-2020  Implementation Rules for Energy Effi  ciency Labeling
of Permanent Magnet Synchronous Motors
(6)  IEA “Walking the Torque: Proposed Work Plan for Energy-Effi  ciency
Policy Opportunities for Electric Motor-Driven Systems ”, (2011), p.15
(7)  Oriental Motor Co., Ltd., Masahiro TAKIMOTO, “Feature and control
technology of the MSC-1 speed controller”, RENGA No. 176, (2012),
pp.14-20
(8)  Oriental Motor Co., Ltd., Shinya KUWATA, Ayuka HORI, “Features
of the NexBL BMU Series Brushless Motor and Driver Package”,
RENGA No. 179, (2014), pp.5-8
Author
  Yoshiaki KODA
  AC/BL Motor Division
Copyright 2022 ORIENTALMOTOR CO.,LTD.
<<